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Aarseth, Joanne M. 
20840 Miranda Falls SQ 
Sterling, VA 20165

1.Freddie Mac 
2.Attorney 
3.Sterling, VA

10/10/2013 $250.00 $550.00

Aitken, Alexander  
13165 Spinner Ridge 
Culpeper, VA 22701

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Culpeper VA

10/22/2013 $100.00 $300.00

Allen Allen Allen &amp; Allen 
1809 Staples Mill Road 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond, VA

10/16/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Armfield, William J. 
300 N. Green Street 
Suite 2190 
Greensboro, NC 27401

1.Spottswood Capital, LLC 
2.Investments 
3.Greensboro, NC

10/04/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Armstrong, Stephen A. 
10521 Judicial Drive 
Ste 307 
Fairfax, VA 22030

1.Self 
2.Attorney 
3.Fairfax, VA

10/18/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Atkins, Paul S. 
4713 Rock Spring Road 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.Patomak Global Partners 
2.Consultant 
3.Arlington, VA

10/23/2013 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Atkins, Robert G. 
5636 5th Street North 
Arlington, VA 22205

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Arlington, VA

10/04/2013 $25.00 $125.00

Bachman, Ernest  
2510 Broad Street Rd 
Gum Spring, VA 23065

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Gum Spring, VA

10/10/2013 $100.00 $200.00

Baldwin, W Preston 
25 Evergreen Road 
Greenwich, CT 06830

1.Centerpoint360 
2.President, CEO 
3.Greenwich, CT

10/08/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Barr, William P 
120 Daleview Drive 
McLean, VA 22102

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.McLean, VA

10/23/2013 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Beach Suburban Republican Womens Club 
PO Box 9768 
Virginia Beach, VA 23450

1. 
2.Political Party Auxiliary 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

10/07/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Beattie, Robert  
4577 Sperryville Pike 
Woodville, VA 22749

1.TFS Group 
2.Consultant 
3.Woodville, VA

10/22/2013 $250.00 $250.00
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Benson, Louella F. 
PO Box 11491 
Alexandria, VA 22312

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Alexandria, VA

10/10/2013 $50.00 $230.00

Benson, Louella F. 
PO Box 11491 
Alexandria, VA 22312

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Alexandria, VA

10/22/2013 $50.00 $280.00

Bergman, Andrea M. 
65 Arell Court 
Alexandria, VA 22304

1.McDermott Will & Emery 
2.Government Relations 
3.Washington, DC

10/11/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Berman, Gregg J. 
19 Cotswald Way 
Scarsdale, NY 10583

1.Thompson & Knight LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.New York NY

10/16/2013 $2,500.00 $9,000.00

BGR Government Affairs, LLC 
PO Box 14416 
Washington, DC 20044

1. 
2.Government Affairs 
3.Washington, DC

10/11/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Blackburn, Joseph E. 
300 W. Main Street 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.Blackburn Conte 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

10/17/2013 $200.00 $300.00

Blankingship, A. Hugo 
10400 Towlston Road 
Fairfax, VA 22030

1.Blankingship & Associates PC 
2.Executive 
3.Alexandria, VA

10/15/2013 $125.00 $125.00

Bothen, Jeffrey  
8220 McNeil Street 
Vienna, VA 22180

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Vienna, VA

10/09/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Bozarth, Norma  
1656 River Ridge 
Williamsburg, VA 23185

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg, VA

10/18/2013 $150.00 $150.00

Brannock, Boyce E. 
41 Fallon Street 
Staunton, VA 24401

1.Timberlake Smith Thomas & Moses 
2.Attorney 
3.Staunton, VA

10/22/2013 $150.00 $150.00

Bransfield, M. Declan 
12720 Builders Rd 
Herndon, VA 20170

1.Self 
2.Consultant 
3.Herndon, VA

10/08/2013 $100.00 $400.00

Brown, Reginald J. 
317 Mansion Drive 
Alexandria, VA 22302

1.Wilmerhale 
2.Attorney 
3.Alexandria, VA

10/08/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Brown, Ross E. 
10414 Dakins Drive 
Richmond, VA 23236

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

10/11/2013 $100.00 $150.00

Broyhill, Richard  
10444 Jordan Pkwy 
Hopewell, VA 23860

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Hopewell, VA

10/19/2013 $50.00 $150.00

Bryant, Harvey  
5433 Todd Street 
Virginia Beach, VA 23464

1.Virginia Beach 
2.Attorney 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

10/16/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Buchanan, George  
400 Bridge Street 
Danville, VA 24541

1.Self 
2.Contractor 
3.Danville, VA

10/21/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Burchfield, Bobby  
623 Potomac River Road 
McLean, VA 22102

1.McDermott Will & Emery 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

10/11/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Burgstahler, Albert  
3913 Shelle Lane 
Annandale, VA 22003

1.Trident Systems Inc. 
2.Engineer 
3.Annandale, VA

10/15/2013 $150.00 $150.00

Burke, David U. 
5300 Carthage Lane 
Burke, VA 22015

1.Retired Military 
2.Retired Military 
3.Burke, VA

10/15/2013 $150.00 $250.00

Burkhimer, Walton Peter 
3501 Martin Johnson Road 
Chesapeake, VA 23323

1.Engineering Services, Inc. 
2.Civil Engineer 
3.Chesapeake, VA

10/23/2013 $100.00 $250.00

Buscema, Silvio  
13797 Charismatic Way 
Gainesville, VA 20155

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Gainesville, VA

10/16/2013 $50.00 $150.00

Bush, Benjamin T. 
5811 Chase Commons Ct 
Apt 408 
Burke, VA 22015

1.i-360 
2.Data Analyst 
3.Burke, VA

10/10/2013 $150.00 $150.00

Butler, Henry  
142 Winesap Lane 
Huntly, VA 22640

1.George Mason University 
2.Professor 
3.Fairfax, VA

10/13/2013 $100.00 $350.00

Butler, Henry  
142 Winesap Lane 
Huntly, VA 22640

1.George Mason University 
2.Professor 
3.Fairfax, VA

10/22/2013 $250.00 $600.00
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Cadden, Laura  
31501 Old Valley Pike 
Strasburg, VA 22657

1.First Bank 
2.Mortgage Lender 
3.Strasburg, VA

10/09/2013 $100.00 $150.00

Campbell, Dennis M. 
12707 Dogwood Hills Lane 
Fairfax, VA 22033

1.Metrics Money Management, LLC 
2.Financial Advisor 
3.Fairfax, VA

10/10/2013 $100.00 $125.00

Capital One Services LLC 
PO Box 85508 
Richmond, VA 23285

1. 
2.finance/banking 
3.Richmond VA

10/17/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Capital Realty and Investment Co., L.L.C. 
1802 Bayberry Court 
Suite 403 
Richmond, VA 23226-3773

1. 
2.Real Estate Development 
3.Richmond, VA

10/17/2013 $200.00 $450.00

Career Schools PAC 
1108 E Main Street 
Suite 1200 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.political action committee 
3.Richmond VA

10/17/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Carrico for Senate 
PO Box 1100 
Galax, VA 24333

1. 
2.Campaign Committee 
3.Galax, VA

10/23/2013 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Casey, Lee A. 
3700 Keeper Ct 
Fairfax, VA 22033

1.Baker & Hostetler LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

10/11/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Cecchi, Giuseppe  
1700 N Moore Street 
#2020 
Arlington, VA 22209

1.IDI Group Companies 
2.President 
3.NOVA

10/09/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Central Chesapeake Republican 
Women&#39;s Club 
115 E. Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Political Party Auxiliary 
3.Chesapeake, VA

10/16/2013 $200.00 $200.00

Chase, Johanna B 
400 Wellington Drive 
Charlottesville, VA 22903

1.Chase Foundation of VA 
2.Trustee 
3.Charlottesville, VA

10/08/2013 $350.00 $350.00

Cheng, James  
8912 Old Dominion Drive 
McLean, VA 22102

1.Commonwealth of Virginia 
2.Secretary of Commerce and Trade 
3.Richmond, VA

10/10/2013 $500.00 $3,000.00

Chesterfield County Republican Committee 
P.O. Box 4718 
Midlothian, VA 23112

1. 
2.Political Party committee 
3.Chesterfield County, VA

10/10/2013 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
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Chichester, Richard  
564 Cambridge Street 
Falmouth, VA 22405

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Falmouth, VA

10/17/2013 $100.00 $150.00

Clay, Don R. 
4527 Sperryville Pike 
Woodville, VA 22749

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Woodville, VA

10/10/2013 $150.00 $150.00

Clements, John H. 
PO Box 10 
Carson, VA 23830

1.Southside Bank of Virginia 
2.Banker 
3.Carson, VA

10/22/2013 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Cobb, Alan J. 
3121 Adrian Place 
Falls Church, VA 22044

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Falls Church, VA

10/10/2013 $500.00 $1,000.00

Coffey, Gretchen L. 
2329 Third Street 
Middletown, VA 22645

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Middletown, VA

10/16/2013 $50.00 $150.00

Coggins, Ernest  
908 N. Lebanon Street 
Arlington, VA 22205

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Arlington, VA

10/18/2013 $100.00 $200.00

Colgate, Curtis D. 
2928 Gaines Landing 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

1.Self 
2.Independent Investor 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/15/2013 $5,000.00 $17,500.00

Colonial Republican Women of Alexandria 
PO Box 30861 
Alexandria, VA 22310

1. 
2.Political Party Auxiliary 
3.Alexandria, VA

10/23/2013 $700.00 $700.00

Comer, Juliana  
2627 Floyd Avenue 
Apt A 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.Yukon Group, Inc. 
2.Manager-Digital Media 
3.Richmond, VA

10/03/2013 $150.00 $175.00

Commonwealth Republican Women&#39;s 
Club 
115 East Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Political Party Auxiliary 
3.Alexandria, VA

10/23/2013 $120.00 $120.00

Conrad, Mary Ann 
PO Box 2764 
Roanoke, VA 24001

1.Volunteer 
2.Volunteer 
3.Roanoke, VA

10/10/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Conrod, R Johan 
511 Butler Avenue 
Suffolk, VA 23434

1.Kaufman & Canoles 
2.Attorney 
3.Norfolk, VA

10/11/2013 $250.00 $250.00
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Consol Energy, Inc. 
PO Box 305 
Canonsburg, PA 15317

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Caononsburg, PA

10/22/2013 $10,000.00 $25,000.00

Cooksey, Paul H. 
902 Emerald Drive 
Alexandria, VA 22308

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Alexandria, VA

10/07/2013 $250.00 $1,500.00

Corrigan, Richard L. 
37179 E. Devon Wick Lane 
Purcellville, VA 20132

1.Ch2M Hill 
2.Executive 
3.Washington, DC

10/23/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Cotts, David G. 
9120 Belvoir Woods Pkwy 
Fort Belvoir, VA 22060

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Fort Belvoir, VA

10/07/2013 $100.00 $500.00

Covington, James E 
PO Box 8510 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.The Covington Company 
2.President 
3.Richmond VA

10/17/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Cox, Philip  
6610 Maugh Road 
McLean, VA 22101

1.Cox Consulting Inc. 
2.Consultant 
3.McLean VA

10/14/2013 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

Crabtree, Mark A. 
1100 Mulberry Road 
Martinsville, VA 24112

1.Self 
2.Dentist 
3.Martinsville, VA

10/11/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Creech, Scot N. 
2600 Barrett Street 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1.Creech Insurance 
2.Executive 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

10/15/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Crippen, Sandra L. 
11395 Seneca View Way 
Great Falls, VA 22066

1.Potomac Recycling 
2.Executive 
3.Great Falls, VA

10/22/2013 $200.00 $200.00

Cullen, Richard  
901 E Cary St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.McGuire Woods LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

10/17/2013 $500.00 $2,250.00

Cupp, Dale L. 
247 S. Sunset Drive 
Broadway, VA 22815-9427

1.Architect/Surveyor 
2.Self 
3.Broadway, VA

10/04/2013 $50.00 $150.00

Daffron, James  
16001 Roland Park Place 
Gainesville, VA 20155

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Gainesville, VA

10/17/2013 $100.00 $200.00
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Darrah, Kimberly  
110 Wilton Place 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Homemaker 
2.Homemaker 
3.Harrisonburg VA

10/11/2013 $500.00 $1,125.00

Daugherty, Mark E. 
56 Fairfield Ct 
Staunton, VA 24401-9603

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Staunton, VA

10/23/2013 $100.00 $200.00

Davis, Raymond E. 
1001 Lakewater Drive 
Henrico, VA 23229

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Henrico, VA

10/16/2013 $100.00 $300.00

Dawson, John R 
PO Box 64811 
Virginia Beach, VA 23467

1.Retired Military 
2.Retired Military 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

10/07/2013 $100.00 $200.00

Deavers, Mark  
8984 Phillips Store Road 
Broadway, VA 22815

1.Self 
2.Truck Driver/farmer 
3.Broadway, VA

10/13/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Delta Dental of Virginia 
4818 Starkey Road 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1. 
2.Dental Insurance 
3.Roanoke, VA

10/23/2013 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Dewberry 
8401 Arlington Blvd 
Fairfax, VA 22031

1. 
2.Engineering 
3.Fairfax, VA

10/15/2013 $5,000.00 $5,500.00

Dively, Robert  
10208 Fountain Cir 
Manassas, VA 20110

1.Self 
2.Attorney 
3.Manassas, VA

10/15/2013 $100.00 $300.00

DL Finance Company LC 
5555 Greenwich Road 
Ste 600 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

1. 
2.Finance 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

10/15/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Domenech, Jeanne M 
1908 Grove Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.Romania Reborn 
2.Treasurer 
3.Purcellville, VA

10/10/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Dominion Political Action Committee - VA 
PO Box 26666 
Richmond, VA 23261

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

10/11/2013 $10,000.00 $30,000.00

Doumar, George R. 
2840 Woodlawn Avenue 
Falls Church, VA 22042

1.Doumar Martin PLLC 
2.Attorney 
3.Arlington, VA

10/04/2013 $500.00 $750.00
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Downey, Garner H. 
PO Box 147 
Elkton, VA 22827

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Elkton VA

10/23/2013 $100.00 $200.00

Drain, Patsy W. 
11403 Abner Avenue 
Fairfax, VA 22030

1.Self 
2.Attorney 
3.Fairfax, VA

10/15/2013 $100.00 $165.00

Drumheller, Bob  
61 Canaan St 
Luray, VA 22835

1.RB Drumheller Inc 
2.Owner 
3.Luray, VA

10/08/2013 $2,000.00 $3,000.00

Dunkum, Ellis M. 
9800 St. Julian Lane 
Richmond, VA 23238

1.Coopers & Lybrand 
2.CPA 
3.Richmond, VA

10/16/2013 $100.00 $200.00

Dunnavant, Siobhan S. 
2401 Old Prescott Place 
Richmond, VA 23238

1.Ob-Gyn Associates, Ltd. 
2.Physician 
3.Richmond, VA

10/10/2013 $150.00 $150.00

Dynamic Aviation Group Inc 
PO Box 7 
Bridgewater, VA 22812

1. 
2.Aviation 
3.Bridgewater, VA

10/23/2013 $2,000.00 $17,040.00

Eicher, Madge  
9527 Springs Road 
Warrenton, VA 20186

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Warrenton, VA

10/21/2013 $100.00 $150.00

Elko, Alfred P. 
9429 Beckham Drive 
Richmond, VA 23235

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond VA

10/16/2013 $30.00 $210.00

Ellington, Donald  
2770 Back Hampden Sydney Rd 
Farmville, VA 23901

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Farmville, VA

10/23/2013 $50.00 $150.00

Emmert, Steven  
13890 Lewis Mill Way 
Chantilly, VA 20151

1.Reed Elsevier Inc. 
2.Attorney 
3.Chantilly VA

10/07/2013 $25.00 $300.00

ESG Enterprises, Inc. 
3333-24 Virginia Beach Boulevard 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1. 
2.Real Estate 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

10/23/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Estep, Sharon L. 
906 Vine St 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Harrisonburg VA

10/11/2013 $50.00 $610.00
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Fabyanic, Thomas A. 
10720 Hume Road 
Marshall, VA 20115

1.EAST, Inc. 
2.Executive 
3.Chantilly, VA

10/07/2013 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Faga, Barbara  
3166 Juniper Lane 
Falls Church, VA 22044

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Falls Church, VA

10/04/2013 $200.00 $200.00

Fairfax Christian School Inc. 
1624 Hunter Mill Road 
Vienna, VA 22182

1. 
2.Education 
3.Vienna, VA

10/10/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Fannon, Chet  
PO Box 484 
Middleburg, VA 20118

1.Fannon Petroleum 
2.Executive 
3.Middleburg, VA

10/21/2013 $150.00 $900.00

Farrell, Stuart T. 
2432 39th Place NW 
Washington, DC 20007

1.The Washington Post Company 
2.Corporate Development 
3.Washington, DC

10/10/2013 $100.00 $800.00

Ferrill, Jeffrey  
2225 Blue Ridge Lane 
Charlottesville, VA 22901

1.Strathmoore Co., Inc. 
2.Real Estate Management/Investmests 
3.Charlottesville, VA

10/18/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Fiedler, Sarah K. 
48100 Elderslie Place 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Homemaker 
2.Homemaker 
3.Richmond, VA

10/07/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Fightin&#39; Ninth Political Action Committee 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

10/23/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

First District Republican Committee 
3633 Marlbrook Drive 
Toano, VA 23168

1. 
2.Political Party Committee 
3.Toano, VA

10/07/2013 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Flohr, Wilson H 
213 Brookchase Lane 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Richmond, VA

10/17/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Forest, William A. 
2300 Cedarfield Pkwy 
Apt 203 
Richmond, VA 23233

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

10/16/2013 $200.00 $200.00

Foster, David Mr. 
2607 N. Wakefield Street 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.Fulbright & Jaworski, LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

10/10/2013 $250.00 $250.00
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Foster, David Mr. 
2607 N. Wakefield Street 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.Fulbright & Jaworski, LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

10/22/2013 $300.00 $550.00

Foster, P Wesley 
14501 George Carter Way 
Chantilly, VA 20151

1.Long & Foster 
2.Executive 
3.Chantilly, VA

10/10/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Fraizer, MIchael D. 
5115 Cary Street Road 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Self 
2.Investments 
3.Richmond, VA

10/09/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Fralin, William H. 
2830 Wilton Road SW 
Roanoke, VA 24014

1.Medical Facilities of America, Inc. 
2.Executive 
3.Roanoke, VA

10/17/2013 $5,000.00 $6,000.00

Frantz, Lanier  
170 Glider Drive 
New Castle, VA 24127

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.New Castle, VA

10/15/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Frazier, Cornelia A. 
2439 N. Sycamore Street 
Arlington, VA 22207-1038

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Arlington, VA

10/02/2013 $25.00 $125.00

Frazier, Robert B. 
PO Box 821 
Harrisonburg, VA 22803

1.Frazier Quarry, Inc. 
2.Executive 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

10/03/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Friends of Manoli Loupassi 
25 E. Main Street 
Ste 203 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Campaign Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

10/17/2013 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Friends of Tommy Norment 
PO Box 6205 
Williamsburg, VA 23188

1. 
2.Campaign Committee 
3.Williamsburg, VA

10/18/2013 $2,000.00 $2,250.00

Funkhouser, Chad  
51 Somerset Drive 
Weyers Cave, VA 24486

1.Commonwealth of Virginia 
2.Legislative Aide 
3.Weyers Cave, VA

10/23/2013 $100.00 $110.00

Gable, Lisa  
10027 John S Mosby Hwy 
Upperville, VA 20184

1.Healthy Weight Commitment Fdn 
2.Executive 
3.Upperville, VA

10/21/2013 $150.00 $150.00

Galati, Thomas  
5930 Main Street 
Mount Jackson, VA 22842

1.HSRLC, Inc. 
2.Laboratory Director 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

10/11/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Gardner, George  
939 Gid Brown Hollow Road 
Washington, VA 22747

1.Community Management Corporation 
2.Executive 
3.Fairfax, VA

10/22/2013 $100.00 $125.00

Garland, Ray L. 
2645 Old Cifax Road 
Goode, VA 24556

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Goode, VA

10/18/2013 $200.00 $300.00

Garrett, William  
303 Commonwealth Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.Commonwealth of Virginia 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

10/23/2013 $250.00 $500.00

Garrett for Virginia Senate 
117 LIzzie Lane 
Bumpass, VA 23024

1. 
2.Campaign Committee 
3.Bumpass, VA

10/10/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Garthwait, Robert W. 
PO Box 1367 
Waterbury, CT 06721

1.Media Research Center 
2.Executive 
3.Waterbury, CT

10/21/2013 $300.00 $300.00

Gay, Thomas S 
313 Greenway Lane 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.BMG Metals Inc. 
2.President 
3.Richmond, VA

10/08/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Gaziano, Todd  
6318 Nicholson Street 
Falls Church, VA 22044

1.Accountable Care Associates 
2.Chief Legal Officer 
3.Falls Church, VA

10/21/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Gilbert, Christopher Todd 
8721 Orkney Grade 
Mount Jackson, VA 22842

1.Frederick County 
2.Attorney 
3.Frederick Co, VA

10/18/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Gilbert, Jim  
6574 Back Road 
Maurertown, VA 22644

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Muarertown, VA

10/18/2013 $150.00 $150.00

Gilbert for Delegate 
PO Box 309 
Woodstock, VA 22664

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Woodstock VA

10/18/2013 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

Ginsberg, Michael  
1276 N. Wayne Street 
#408 
Arlington, VA 22201

1.Arnold & Porter LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Arlington, VA

10/04/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Gladstone, Lorna J. 
1161 Crest Lane 
McLean, VA 22101

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.McLean, VA

10/07/2013 $2,000.00 $4,000.00
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Glenn, James  
9513 Mount Vernon Landing 
Alexandria, VA 22309

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Alexandria, VA

10/16/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Gloucester County Republican Committee 
7342 Cary Avenue 
Gloucester, VA 23061

1. 
2.Political Party Committee 
3.Gloucester County, VA

10/18/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Goodwin, Denise M. 
PO Box 235 
Staunton, VA 24402

1.Homemaker 
2.Homemaker 
3.Staunton, VA

10/09/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Goodwin, Matthew T 
901 E Cary St 
Suite 1500 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.The Riverstone Group, LLC 
2.Director 
3.Richmond VA

10/17/2013 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Goodwin, Peter  
901 East Cary Street 
Ste 1500 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.The Riverstone Group, LLC 
2.Director 
3.Richmond, VA

10/17/2013 $20,000.00 $21,000.00

Goodwin, Sarah Camp 
901 E Cary St 
Suite 1500 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.The Riverstone Group, LLC 
2.Director 
3.Richmond VA

10/17/2013 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Goodwin, W Hunter 
901 E Cary St 
Suite 1500 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.The Riverstone Group, LLC 
2.Director 
3.Richmond VA

10/17/2013 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Goodwin, William H. 
901 E Cary St Ste 1500 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.CCA Industries Inc. 
2.Executive 
3.Richmond VA

10/17/2013 $20,000.00 $51,000.00

Gottwald, Bruce  
600 E. Main Street 
Ste 2125 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.Jonah, LLC 
2.Executive 
3.Richmond, VA

10/18/2013 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Gregory, Eric A. 
1411 Donavan Mill Lane 
Powhatan, VA 23139

1.King George County 
2.Attorney 
3.King George, VA

10/16/2013 $100.00 $200.00

Guiffre, Joseph M. 
9417 Macklin Court 
Alexandria, VA 22309

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Alexandria, VA

10/22/2013 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Hackman, James  
PO Box 251 
Middleburg, VA 20118

1.Self 
2.Farmer 
3.Middleburg, VA

10/16/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Hall, Glenn C 
PO Box 1247 
Radford, VA 24143

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Radford VA

10/17/2013 $200.00 $200.00

Hamberger, Scott M. 
23310 Evening Primrose Square 
Ashburn, VA 20148

1.GATCO of Virginia Inc. 
2.Executive 
3.Chantilly, VA

10/10/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Hanover County Republican Committee 
9036 Gold Ridge Lane 
Mechancisville, VA 23116

1. 
2.Political Party Committee 
3.Mechanicsville, VA

10/23/2013 $2,000.00 $4,000.00

Hanrahan, Thomas J. 
2506 Grove Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.US District Court 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

10/08/2013 $150.00 $150.00

Harris, Lee  
PO Box 4115 
Midlothian, VA 23112

1.Midlothian Legal Associates PLC 
2.Attorney 
3.Midlothian, VA

10/16/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Hart, Sally T. 
5045 River Rd 
Hanover, VA 23069

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Hanover, VA

10/15/2013 $100.00 $300.00

Hausenfluck, Bob  
11023 Swayback Lane 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116

1.State of VA 
2.manager 
3.Richmond, VA

10/09/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Hauser, Janis F. 
30171 King William Rd 
West Point, VA 23181

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.West Point, VA

10/17/2013 $50.00 $175.00

Henderson, Barry L. 
6261 Stratford Way SW 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.SunTrust Bank 
2.Executive 
3.Roanoke, VA

10/11/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Hess, Margaret  
10423 Lake Ridge Drive 
Oakton, VA 22124

1.Davita 
2.Nurse 
3.Oakton, VA

10/22/2013 $100.00 $250.00

Hixon, James A. 
3329 Kline Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1.Norfolk Southern Corp. 
2.Executive 
3.Norfolk, VA

10/03/2013 $5,000.00 $6,000.00

Holtzman, William B. 
PO Box 204 
Mount Jackson, VA 22842

1.Holtzman Oil Corp. 
2.Executive 
3.Mount Jackson VA

10/11/2013 $10,000.00 $37,000.00
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Home Builders Association of Virginia PAC 
707 East Franklin Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

10/07/2013 $1,000.00 $4,500.00

Howerton, Ben  
14 Ellensview Circle 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

10/16/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Hughes, Steve  
1495 Manakin Road 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

1.Hughes Outdoor Media LLC 
2.Advertising 
3.Manakin Sabot VA

10/01/2013 $250.00 $500.00

Hulcher, Kimberly L. 
4501 Stuart Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.Bundle of Joy Child Development Centers 
2.Regional Director 
3.Richmond, VA

10/08/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Hunter, Thomas C 
1201 Patriots Colony Drive 
Williamsburg, VA 23188

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

10/17/2013 $200.00 $200.00

Hurd, William H. 
1001 Haxall Place 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.Troutman Sanders 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond VA

10/17/2013 $2,000.00 $3,500.00

Innes, Thomas N. 
1501 Grove Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.ReMax Commonwealth 
2.Realtor 
3.Richmond, VA

10/02/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Innes, Thomas N. 
1501 Grove Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.ReMax Commonwealth 
2.Realtor 
3.Richmond, VA

10/18/2013 $200.00 $450.00

Iverson, Kristine A. 
6235 Cheryl Drive 
Falls Church, VA 22044

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Falls Church, VA

10/10/2013 $150.00 $150.00

Jaquay, George W. 
513 W Broad St 
Unit 201 
Falls Church, VA 22046

1.self employed 
2.Contractor 
3.Falls Church, VA

10/11/2013 $200.00 $300.00

Jenks, Chardon  
PO Box 535 
Keswick, VA 22947

1.Homemaker 
2.Homemaker 
3.Keswick, VA

10/08/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Jo-Kell, Inc. 
1716 Lambert Court 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

1. 
2.Electrical Commercial & Marine Engineering 
3.Chesapeake, VA

10/07/2013 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
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John Cox for Delegate 
10451 Dow Gil Road 
Ashland, VA 23005

1. 
2.Campaign Committee 
3.Ashland, VA

10/23/2013 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Johnson, Charles  
215 Ampthill Road 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Private Advisors, LLC 
2.Investment Management 
3.Richmond, VA

10/12/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Johnson, David A. 
8106 University Drive 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.Commonwealth of Virginia 
2.Agency Head 
3.Richmond, VA

10/10/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Johnson, Joyce  
1176 Orlo Drive 
McLean, VA 22102

1.Homemaker 
2.Homemaker 
3.McLean, VA

10/08/2013 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

Johnson, Richard C. 
4387 Grattan Price Drive 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Harrisonburg VA

10/15/2013 $500.00 $2,000.00

Johnson, Robert M. 
1176 Orlo Drive 
McLean, VA 22102

1.The Johnson Group 
2.Film Producer 
3.McLean, VA

10/08/2013 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

Jones, James Addison 
6 Coe Place 
Lexington, VA 24450

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Lexington, VA

10/22/2013 $200.00 $200.00

Jones, Jerry H. 
821 Eden Court 
Alexandria, VA 22308

1.Self 
2.Consultant 
3.Alexandria, VA

10/15/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Justus, Brenda  
1033 Harbor Street 
Pounding Mill, VA 24637

1.Consolidated Steel, Inc. 
2.Executive 
3.Pounding Mill, VA

10/23/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

K12 Management, Inc. 
2300 Corporate Park Drive 
Herndon, VA 20171

1. 
2.Educational Services 
3.Herndon, VA

10/04/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Kearney, A J 
116 Madison Place 
Alexandria, VA 22314

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Alexandria, VA

10/15/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Kemp, Bruce F. 
5343 Chalkstone Way 
Fairfax, VA 22030

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.NOVA

10/08/2013 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
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Kenny, John J 
11526 Olde Tiverton Cir 
Reston, VA 20194

1.Tasc, Inc. 
2.Systems Engineer 
3.Reston, VA

10/10/2013 $100.00 $300.00

Kerpen, Joanna  
3322 Tennyson St. NW 
Washington, DC 20015

1.McDermott Will & Emery 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

10/23/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Kerr, Evelyn M. 
55 Journeys End Lane 
Castleton, VA 22716

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Castleton, VA

10/22/2013 $250.00 $425.00

King, John  
134 Beverly Rd 
Ashland, VA 23005

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Ashland, VA

10/04/2013 $50.00 $250.00

King, William H 
1350 Old Mill Road 
Crozier, VA 23039

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Crozier, VA

10/17/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Kirshner, Alan  
PO Box 2009 
Glen Allen, VA 23058

1.Markel Corporation 
2.CEO 
3.Glen Allen, VA

10/17/2013 $500.00 $1,500.00

KITCO Fiber Optics 
5269 Cleveland Street 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

1. 
2.Fiber Optics 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

10/23/2013 $5,000.00 $6,000.00

Kivi, Ruby Janet 
19365 Cypress Ridge Trail 
Unit 611 
Leesburg, VA 20176

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Leesburg, VA

10/21/2013 $100.00 $700.00

Klein, John F. 
10405 Trumpeter Court 
Vienna, VA 22182

1.Digital Tech 
2.IT Specialist 
3.Vienna VA

10/08/2013 $75.00 $825.00

Klinge, J. Kenneth 
PO Box 352 
Basye, VA 22810

1.Self employed 
2.Consultant 
3.Basye VA

10/11/2013 $250.00 $1,250.00

Krum, Adina C. 
19334  Stirrup Drive 
Abingdon, VA 24211

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Abingdon, VA

10/22/2013 $150.00 $150.00

Kurtz, Stephen F. 
2382 Harmony Hollow Road 
Front Royal, VA 22630-5232

1.SK Construction, Inc. 
2.Business owner 
3.Front Royal, VA

10/11/2013 $50.00 $110.00
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Lady, Terrell C. 
1533 Harbor Road 
Williamsburg, VA 23185

1.Self employed 
2.Registered Securities Representative 
3.Williamsburg VA

10/17/2013 $250.00 $750.00

Landrum, Robert G. 
42928 Spyder Place 
South Riding, VA 20152

1.Booz Allen Hamilton 
2.Software Developer 
3.McLean, VA

10/15/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Laughon, Frank E. 
4400 S Ashlawn Drive 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond VA

10/15/2013 $1,000.00 $9,500.00

Layman, T. Rodman 
PO Box 190 
Pulaski, VA 24301

1.Self 
2.Attorney 
3.Pulaski, VA

10/18/2013 $250.00 $850.00

Lea, Page  
1512 East Bay Shore Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.Capes Capital Management, Inc. 
2.Investment Management 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

10/01/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Lea, Page  
1512 East Bay Shore Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.Capes Capital Management, Inc. 
2.Investment Management 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

10/04/2013 $100.00 $350.00

LeClair, April W. 
11508 Barrington Bridge Terrace 
Richmond, VA 23233

1.Homemaker 
2.Homemaker 
3.Richmond, VA

10/09/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Ledwig, Gail W 
503 Cathedral Drive 
Alexandria, VA 22314

1.homemaker 
2.homemaker 
3.Alexandria, VA

10/17/2013 $150.00 $150.00

Lehew, Jeffrey L. 
40 Digital Plaza 
Front Royal, VA 22630

1.VIA Sattelite Inc 
2.Executive 
3.Front Royal, VA

10/09/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Lester, David  
148 Bristol East Road 
Bristol, VA 24202

1.Nicewonder Group 
2.Coal Mining/Processing 
3.Bristol, VA

10/22/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Lewis, Mary Elizabeth 
5035 Glenbrook Road, NW 
Washington, DC 20016

1.Lewis & Company Marketing Communications, Inc. 
2.Executive 
3.Washington, DC

10/15/2013 $200.00 $200.00

Lico, Michael S. 
10227 Locklies Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1.Dominion Resources Services, Inc. 
2.Engineer 
3.Richmond, VA

10/08/2013 $250.00 $250.00
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Liewehr, Michelle G. 
9244 Royal Grant Dr 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116

1.homemaker 
2.homemaker 
3.Mechanicsville, VA

10/11/2013 $60.00 $375.00

Lightsey, Martin F. 
2330 Springhill Rd 
Staunton, VA 24401

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Staunton, VA

10/16/2013 $100.00 $200.00

Linhart, J Theodore 
13282 Kelston Court 
Richmond, VA 23238

1.Dominion Auto Group 
2.auto dealer 
3.Richmond, VA

10/23/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Lipsett, Peter A. 
2801 S. Columbus Street 
Arlington, VA 22206

1.Freedom Partners 
2.Executive 
3.Arlington, VA

10/15/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Littel, John E. 
4200 Hermitage Rd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455

1.Wellpoint 
2.Attorney 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/18/2013 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

Livia Properties, II, L.C. 
PO Box 2751 
Staunton, VA 24401

1. 
2.Warehouse/Storeage 
3.Staunton, VA

10/09/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Logan, Dawn  
1012 N. Potomac Street 
Arlington, VA 22205

1.Homemaker 
2.Homemaker 
3.Arlington, VA

10/07/2013 $250.00 $500.00

Long, William J. 
3425 Lake Pointe Dr 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Self employed 
2.LLC Manager 
3.Harrisonburg VA

10/20/2013 $50.00 $550.00

Louisa County Republican Committee 
1039 Anna Coves Blvd 
Mineral, VA 23117

1. 
2.Political Party Committee 
3.Louisa, VA

10/23/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Loyola, Benito  
3261 Wilderness Lane 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456

1.Loyola Enterprises, Inc. 
2.Executive 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

10/17/2013 $200.00 $200.00

Luck, Charles S. 
PO Box 29682 
Richmond, VA 23242

1.Luck Stone Corp 
2.Executive 
3.Richmond, VA

10/17/2013 $10,000.00 $12,500.00

Luck, True F 
127 Kennondale Lane 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.homemaker 
2.homemaker 
3.Richmond VA

10/17/2013 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
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Lutz, Jacob A. 
3941 Reeds Landing Circle 
Midlothian, VA 23113

1.Troutman Sanders 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond VA

10/08/2013 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Madden, Brian M. 
PO Box 2027 
Front Royal, VA 22630

1.Warren County 
2.Commonwealth Attorney 
3.Warren County, VA

10/21/2013 $100.00 $200.00

Malveaux, Courtney M. 
2013 Old Prescott Ct 
Richmond, VA 23238

1.Commonwealth of Virginia 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

10/10/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Maritime Issues Council 
PO Box 3487 
Norfolk, VA 23514

1. 
2.Maritime Issues 
3.Norfolk, VA

10/23/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Marlow, John K. 
707 Commerce Ave 
Front Royal, VA 22630

1.Marlow Motor Co Inc 
2.Auto Dealer 
3.Front Royal, VA

10/17/2013 $200.00 $400.00

Marshall, Helen L. 
827 Susan Ave 
Woodstock, VA 22664

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Woodstock VA

10/17/2013 $100.00 $450.00

Marshall, John  
1563 Dominion Hill Court 
McLean, VA 22101

1.Government Transactions Services, Inc. 
2.Small Business Owner 
3.McLean, VA

10/22/2013 $500.00 $1,500.00

Mason, David  
41470 Lovettsville Road 
Lovettsville, VA 20180

1.Aristotle 
2.Executive 
3.Washington, DC

10/22/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Mattes, Robert J 
3059 Military Road 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.Foxhole Technology, Inc. 
2.Engineer 
3.Arlington, VA

10/18/2013 $50.00 $250.00

Matysek, John  
4822 Morrison Road 
Richmond, VA 23230

1.IGW Consulting, Inc. 
2.Consultant 
3.Richmond, VA

10/11/2013 $100.00 $250.00

Matysek, John  
4822 Morrison Road 
Richmond, VA 23230

1.IGW Consulting, Inc. 
2.Consultant 
3.Richmond, VA

10/23/2013 $100.00 $350.00

Mault, Cynthia H. 
7411 Willshire Hunt Ct 
Springfield, VA 22153-1367

1.Homemaker 
2.Homemaker 
3.Springfield, VA

10/22/2013 $50.00 $150.00
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McDermott, Kenneth R. 
670 Baber Circle 
Scottsville, VA 24590

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Charlottesville, VA

10/18/2013 $50.00 $180.00

McDonough, John  
8700 Standish Road 
Alexandria, VA 22308

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Alexandria, VA

10/17/2013 $250.00 $250.00

McDougle for Virginia 
PO Box 187 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Hanover, VA

10/08/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

McFarland, Robert  
7917 Journey Lane 
Springfield, VA 22153

1.Self 
2.Consultant 
3.Springfield, VA

10/23/2013 $500.00 $500.00

McGlothlin, Michael  
PO Box Drawer 810 
Grundy, VA 24614

1.Appalachian College of Pharmacy 
2.Executive 
3.Grundy, VA

10/16/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

McHugh, William J. 
14808 Colony Forest Court 
Midlothian, VA 23114

1.Dominion Capital Inc 
2.Executive 
3.Richmond, VA

10/08/2013 $150.00 $150.00

McIntire, Elizabeth  
20887 Laurel Leaf Court 
Ashburn, VA 20147

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Ashburn, VA

10/23/2013 $100.00 $200.00

McNabb, Samuel  
40 Snow Meadow Lane 
Stafford, VA 22554

1.Chesterfield County Public Schools 
2.Senior Army JROTC Instructor 
3.Chesterfield County, VA

10/17/2013 $150.00 $150.00

MEDNAX Inc. 
1301 Concord Terrace 
Sunrise, FL 33323

1. 
2.Federal Political Action Committee 
3.Sunrise, FL

10/09/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Melo, Mike  
111 Cybernetics Way 
Suite 112 
Yorktown, VA 23693

1.ITA International 
2.Executive 
3.Yorktown, VA

10/01/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Microsoft Corporation PAC 
16011 NE 36th Way 
Redmond, WA 98073

1. 
2.political action committee 
3.Redmond, WA

10/17/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Milander, Jo Ann N. 
372 Rocky Mount Lane 
New Market, VA 22844

1.Neff Lumber Mills, Inc. 
2.Office Manager 
3.New Market, VA

10/02/2013 $50.00 $250.00
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Miller, Andrew P. 
1503 35th Street NW 
Washington, DC 20007

1.Self 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

10/11/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Miller, Lisa  
6013A Wilson Blvd. 
Arlington, VA 22205

1.Self 
2.Insurance 
3.Arlington, VA

10/07/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Mitchell, Gary  
701 Mount Olivet Church Road 
Elkton, VA 22827

1.Massanutten Realty 
2.Realtor 
3.Elkton, VA

10/22/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Montgomery, Gregory  
2555 Karawood Ln 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.self 
2.physician 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

10/23/2013 $250.00 $500.00

Morris, Beverly P. 
PO Box 35 
Carson, VA 23830

1.Self 
2.Farmer 
3.Carson, VA

10/11/2013 $200.00 $200.00

Muir, Lawrence  
503 N. 27th Street 
Richmond, VA 23223

1.Lawrence L. Muir, P.C. 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

10/10/2013 $250.00 $260.00

Mulligan, Hugh C. 
337 Rhodes Way 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Luray VA

10/23/2013 $100.00 $300.00

Murphy, Dan  
9911 Shady Cove Circle 
Fairfax Station, VA 22039

1.BGR Group 
2.general counsel 
3.NOVA

10/09/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Musolino, Marjorie  
4240 Highpoint Lane 
The Plains, VA 20198

1.Homemaker 
2.Homemaker 
3.The Plains, VA

10/16/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Nance, William P. 
11816 Decour Ct 
Fairfax, VA 22030

1.Erickson 
2.Marketing Executive 
3.Baltimore, MD

10/10/2013 $150.00 $150.00

Neff, Elizabeth M. 
3436 Buffalo Drive 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

1.Homemaker 
2.Homemaker 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

10/18/2013 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

Newberry, Josh  
474 College View Addition Lane 
Clintwood, VA 24228

1.Dickenson County 
2.Commonwealth's Attorney 
3.Dickenson County, VA

10/04/2013 $250.00 $250.00
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Newman, Paul  
PO Box 1273 
Midlothian, VA 23113

1.GE 
2.Management 
3.Richmond, VA

10/19/2013 $250.00 $250.00

NiSource Inc., PAC 
200 Civic Center Drive 
Columbus, OH 43215

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Columbus, OH

10/23/2013 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

NiSource Inc., PAC 
200 Civic Center Drive 
Columbus, OH 43215

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Columbus, OH

10/23/2013 $2,000.00 $4,000.00

Northern Virginia Republican Business 
Forum-PAC 
7011 Dreams Way Ct 
Alexandria, VA 22315

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Alexandria, VA

10/10/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Northern Virginia Republican Business 
Forum-PAC 
7011 Dreams Way Ct 
Alexandria, VA 22315

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Alexandria, VA

10/11/2013 $250.00 $500.00

Northern Virginia Republican Business 
Forum-PAC 
7011 Dreams Way Ct 
Alexandria, VA 22315

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Alexandria, VA

10/23/2013 $150.00 $650.00

O&#39;Bannon, John M 
8111 Rose Hill Road 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.Neurological Associates Inc 
2.Physician 
3.Richmond, VA

10/08/2013 $250.00 $1,250.00

O&#39;Toole, Brendan  
3812 Lenox Forest 
Midlothian, VA 23113

1.Williams Mullen 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

10/16/2013 $300.00 $300.00

Obenshain, Everette B. 
2225 Bainbridge Dr 
Salem, VA 24153

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Salem, VA

10/15/2013 $200.00 $800.00

Oberheu, Victor L. 
125 Andover Place 
Danville, VA 24541

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Danville, VA

10/15/2013 $100.00 $200.00

Ogburn, David  
11508 Tottenham Place 
Richmond, VA 23233

1.Verizon 
2.Public Policy Advisor 
3.Richmond, VA

10/23/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Olmsted, James F. 
PO Box 7603 
McLean, VA 22106

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.McLean, VA

10/11/2013 $500.00 $3,500.00
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Omega Protein 
2105 City West Blvd 
Suite 500 
Houston, TX 77042

1. 
2.seafood processing 
3.Houston, TX

10/17/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Ottinger, Richard  
534 Pembroke Avenue 
Norfolk, VA 23507

1.Vandeventer Black LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Norfolk, VA

10/23/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Palmore, Jeffrey S 
721 Holly Street 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.Reed Smith LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

10/08/2013 $125.00 $125.00

Patten, Kathleen A. 
6825 General Longstreets Line 
Manassas, VA 20109

1.American Target Advertising, Inc. 
2.Executive 
3.Manassas, VA

10/10/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Patteson, Shirley  
8900 Ginger Way Ct 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

10/17/2013 $35.00 $185.00

Pick, Nathan D. 
6034 Sumner Road 
Alexandria, VA 22310

1.Airports Council International 
2.Executive 
3.Washington, DC

10/10/2013 $150.00 $400.00

Pickles, W Raymond 
615 Tazewell Road NW 
Vienna, VA 22180

1.US Naval Research La boratory 
2.Electrical Engineer 
3.Washington, DC

10/15/2013 $200.00 $200.00

Quillen, Michael J. 
15121 Washington Way 
Bristol, VA 24202

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Bristol, VA

10/23/2013 $2,000.00 $9,500.00

Quinn, John R. 
215 Reserve Blvd 
Apt 204 
Charlottesville, VA 22901

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Charlottesville VA

10/16/2013 $200.00 $550.00

Racer, Nancy  
15 Woodland Park Drive 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Luray Copy Service Inc. 
2.printer 
3.Luray VA

10/07/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Rash, Barbara  
42991 Coralbells Pl 
Leesburg, VA 20176

1.homemaker 
2.homemaker 
3.Leesburg, VA

10/10/2013 $250.00 $500.00

Reed Smith LLP PAC 
901 E. Byrd Street 
Ste 1700 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

10/04/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Reid, Joseph K. 
101 Windsor Way 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.McGuireWoods LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

10/04/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Reisinger, Rollin  
2300 E. Cary Street 
Apt 428 
Richmond, VA 23223

1.Self 
2.Political Consultant 
3.Richmond, VA

10/22/2013 $250.00 $2,602.76

Remington, Mark  
13101 Johnny Moore Lane 
Clifton, VA 20124

1.HFF 
2.commercial real estate 
3.NOVA

10/07/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Republican Party of Chesapeake, Inc. 
PO Box 15555 
Chesapeake, VA 23328

1. 
2.Political Party Committee 
3.Chesapeake, VA

10/23/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Republican State Leadership Committee 
1201 F Street, NW 
Ste 675 
Washington, DC 20004

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Washington, DC

10/03/2013 $300,000.00 $400,035.10

Republican State Leadership Committee 
1201 F Street, NW 
Ste 675 
Washington, DC 20004

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Washington, DC

10/10/2013 $500,000.00 $900,035.10

Republican State Leadership Committee 
1201 F Street, NW 
Ste 675 
Washington, DC 20004

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Washington, DC

10/17/2013 $560,000.00 $1,463,535.
10

Republican State Leadership Committee 
1201 F Street, NW 
Ste 675 
Washington, DC 20004

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Washington, DC

10/18/2013 $50,000.00 $1,513,535.
10

Republican State Leadership Committee 
1201 F Street, NW 
Ste 675 
Washington, DC 20004

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Washington, DC

10/21/2013 $400,000.00 $1,935,539.
05

Rhodes, C. Dusty 
899 Valley Vista Dr 
Dayton, VA 22821

1.Self 
2.Farmer 
3.Dayton VA

10/11/2013 $50.00 $770.00

Ribbentrop, Richard L. 
4228 N. Old Glebe Road 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.Freedom Partners 
2.Executive 
3.Arlington, VA

10/10/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Richardson, Philip O. 
3900 Windsor Hall 
A314 
Williamsburg, VA 23188

1.Phil Richardson Co., Inc. 
2.R/E Developer 
3.Williamsburg, VA

10/14/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Rigell, Edward Scott 
915 First Colonial Road 
Ste 100 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

1.US Congress 
2.US Congressman 
3.Virgina Beach, VA

10/23/2013 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

Rivkin, David B. 
100 Tollgate Way 
Falls Church, VA 22046

1.Baker & Hostetler LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

10/11/2013 $500.00 $1,000.00

Roberts, John W. 
1500 Westbrook Ct 
Apt 5115 
Richmond, VA 23227

1.Northeast Solite Corp 
2.Executive 
3.Richmond, VA

10/16/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Robertson, David W. 
5221 Sylvan Road 
Richmond, VA 23225

1.McGuire Woods LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond VA

10/04/2013 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Robertson, Franklin D 
PO Box 1560 
Grundy, VA 24614

1.Knox Creek Coal Co 
2.executive 
3.Grundy, VA

10/23/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Robinson, Brittney L. 
10709 Perrin Circle 
Spotyslvania, VA 22551

1.HSP Direct 
2.Account Associate 
3.Spotsylvania, VA

10/23/2013 $50.00 $105.00

Robinson, Thomas  
150 W. Main Street 
#1100 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1.Robinson Development Group 
2.Executive 
3.Norfolk, VA

10/23/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Rogers, David  
4515 Boxwood Road 
Bethesda, MD 20816

1.McDermott Will & Emery 
2.Attorney 
3.Bethesda, MD

10/22/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Rose, Gene  
5902 Bighorn Drive 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Roanoke, VA

10/23/2013 $150.00 $250.00

Rosenthal, Stephen A. 
PO Box 20435 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Roanoke, VA

10/07/2013 $100.00 $200.00

Rowe, Elizabeth W. 
5117 Lupine Court 
Rockville, MD 20853

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Rockville MD

10/17/2013 $50.00 $275.00

Rowe, Maurice B. 
4121 Southaven Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Richmond, VA

10/16/2013 $200.00 $1,300.00
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Ruff, Frank  
PO Box 332 
Clarksville, VA 23927

1.Commonwealth of Virginia 
2.State Senator 
3.Clarksville

10/23/2013 $250.00 $500.00

Runde, Daniel  
6910 Bonheim Ct 
McLean, VA 22101

1.Center for Strategic and International Studies (CSIS) 
2.Scholar 
3.Washington, DC

10/02/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Russell, Wesley G. 
219 Ross Road 
Henrico, VA 23229

1.Commonwealth of Virginia 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

10/10/2013 $50.00 $700.00

Russell, Wesley G. 
219 Ross Road 
Henrico, VA 23229

1.Commonwealth of Virginia 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

10/20/2013 $250.00 $950.00

Schar, Dwight  
505 South Flagler Drive 
Suite 900 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401

1.Unemployed 
2.Unemployed 
3.West Palm Beach, FL

10/10/2013 $25,000.00 $35,000.00

Schiller, S. David 
6014 Homehills Road 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

1.U.S. Dept of Justice 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

10/04/2013 $100.00 $800.00

Schultz, Thomas A. 
240 Merrifield Lane 
Winchester, VA 22602

1.Self 
2.Attorney 
3.Winchester, VA

10/09/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Scott, Bruce M. 
2816 Hunter Mill Road 
Oakton, VA 22124

1.Scott Long Construction 
2.General Contractor 
3.Oakton, VA

10/16/2013 $100.00 $200.00

Scott, Bruce M. 
2816 Hunter Mill Road 
Oakton, VA 22124

1.Scott Long Construction 
2.General Contractor 
3.Oakton, VA

10/22/2013 $100.00 $300.00

Scott, Eva F. 
15830 Goodes Bridge Rd 
Amelia, VA 23002

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Amelia, VA

10/23/2013 $250.00 $425.00

Scruggs, Roberta Roberts 
11802 S Downs Square 
Richmond, VA 23238

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

10/08/2013 $50.00 $150.00

Seese, Nelson M. 
9 Will Lane 
Bridgewater, VA 22812

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Bridgewater, VA

10/17/2013 $200.00 $300.00
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Shaffer, Barry  
655 Vista Lane 
Edinburg, VA 22824

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Edinburg, VA

10/01/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Shaw, Jim  
8005 Danbury Dr 
Norfolk, VA 23518

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Norfolk, VA

10/14/2013 $25.00 $125.00

Sheffey, Donald H. 
6591 Dunkard Road 
Dublin, VA 24084

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Dublin, VA

10/18/2013 $100.00 $150.00

Shelton, Gilbert  
18253 Moss Neck Manor Road 
Fredericksburg, VA 22408

1.Self 
2.Investor 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

10/23/2013 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Shoemaker, Sandra L. 
5986 Manorwood Drive 
Centreville, VA 20120-1660

1.Self 
2.Insurance 
3.Centreville, VA

10/10/2013 $200.00 $300.00

Short, Marc T. 
3715 North 25th Street 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.Freedom Partners 
2.Executive 
3.Washington, DC

10/10/2013 $500.00 $1,500.00

Shuford, David G. 
102 Banbury Road 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.Dominion 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond VA

10/17/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Sims, Jennifer  
4260 Mountain Road 
Strasburg, VA 22657

1.Warren County Circuit Court 
2.Circuit Court Clerk 
3.Warren County, VA

10/17/2013 $200.00 $200.00

Sipe, Zizi  
2992 Brookstone Drive 
Harrisonburg, VA 22081

1.Rockingham Memorial Hospital 
2.Physician Recruiter 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

10/10/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Skokan, Bryan  
7101 Centreville Road 
Centreville, VA 20121

1.Project Time & Cost, Inc. 
2.Environmental Engineer 
3.Arlington, VA

10/18/2013 $100.00 $200.00

Slater, G. Bryan 
1444 Rhode Island Ave Apt 514 
Washington, DC 20005

1.Generation Opportunity 
2.Executive 
3.Washington DC

10/10/2013 $500.00 $750.00

Slaughter, D. French 
2330 Owensville Rd 
Charlottesville, VA 22901

1.McGuireWoods LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Charlottesville, VA

10/22/2013 $100.00 $300.00
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Slemp, Charles H. 
PO Box 432 
Wise, VA 24293

1.Slemp Law Office, PLLC 
2.Attorney 
3.Wise, VA

10/04/2013 $125.00 $125.00

Slusher, Catherine  
3337 Baybrook Dr 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Harrisonburg OB/GYN 
2.Physician 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

10/04/2013 $100.00 $1,660.00

Smith, Margaret M. 
291 Periwinkle Ln 
New Market, VA 22844

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.New Market, VA

10/07/2013 $25.00 $295.00

Smoot, Wilma J. 
6800 Fleetwood Road 
Unit 702 
McLean, VA 22101

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.McLean, VA

10/17/2013 $150.00 $150.00

Spencer, Cowles M. 
110 Mid-Atlantic Place 
Yorktown, VA 23693

1.Mid-Atlantic Commercial Realty 
2.Realtor 
3.Yorktown, VA

10/07/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Stacy, Clyde E. 
2700 Lee Hwy 
Suite A 
Bristol, VA 24202

1.Southern Mining, Inc. 
2.Executive 
3.Bristol, VA

10/04/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Stanhagen, Virginia  
5912 Affirmed Place 
Gainesville, VA 20155

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Gainesville VA

10/14/2013 $100.00 $400.00

Stanton, Robert M. 
150 West Main Street 
Ste 1720 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1.Stanton Partners, Inc. 
2.Executive 
3.Norfolk, VA

10/15/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Stastny, Stephen  
3836 Homeward Road 
Richmond, VA 23234

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Richmond, VA

10/02/2013 $200.00 $200.00

Stearns, Frank W. 
201 Liberty Street 
Leesburg, VA 20175

1.Donohue & Stearns, PLC 
2.Attorney 
3.Leesburg, VA

10/22/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Stern, Michael L. 
8529 Century Oak Court 
Fairfax Station, VA 22039

1.Self 
2.Attorney 
3.Fairfax Station, VA

10/23/2013 $200.00 $200.00

Stewart, Albert W. 
2528 Montgomery Ave SW 
Roanoke, VA 24015

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Roanoke, VA

10/15/2013 $100.00 $600.00
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Suffolk Republican Party 
115 East Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Political Party Committee 
3.Suffolk, VA

10/23/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Summers, Donald J. 
801 Frontage Road 
Apt 204 
Oxford, MS 38655

1.University of Mississippi 
2.Professor 
3.Oxford, MS

10/22/2013 $200.00 $200.00

Sweger, Carol  
7991 Port Republic Rd 
Port Republic, VA 24471

1.James Madison University 
2.Buyer 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

10/20/2013 $50.00 $125.00

Switzer, Gen  
PO Box 487 
Onley, VA 23418

1.T & W Block, Inc. 
2.Manager 
3.Onley, VA

10/08/2013 $100.00 $200.00

Swystun, Judith P. 
6304 Sewells Point Road 
Norfolk, VA 23513

1.Hampton Roads Transportation, Inc. 
2.Executive 
3.Norfolk, VA

10/23/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Tamargo, Mauricio  
6448 Lake Meadow Drive 
Burke, VA 22015

1.Poblete Tamargo LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

10/10/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Taylor, Ashley L 
4304 Hanover Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.Troutman Sanders 
2.attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

10/08/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Taylor, Ashley L 
4304 Hanover Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.Troutman Sanders 
2.lawyer 
3.Richmond VA

10/17/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Terwilliger, George J. 
714 Potomac Street 
Alexandria, VA 22314

1.Morgan Lewis 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

10/11/2013 $250.00 $250.00

The Printing Express 
PO Box 1975 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1. 
2.Printing and Reproduction 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

10/11/2013 $5,000.00 $7,705.86

Thomas, Suzanne F. 
1036 Blue Mountain Court 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Lenhart Obenshain 
2.Attorney 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

10/18/2013 $250.00 $500.00

Thompson, E Hunter 
2 Ellensview Court 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Thomson Davis 
2.wealth management 
3.Richmond VA

10/17/2013 $500.00 $500.00
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Thompson, E Hunter 
2 Ellensview Court 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Thomson Davis 
2.wealth management 
3.Richmond VA

10/23/2013 $500.00 $1,000.00

Thompson, Michael W. 
9035 Golden Sunset Lane 
Springfield, VA 22153

1.Thomas Jefferson Institute for Public Policy 
2.Executive 
3.Springfield, VA

10/15/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Thompson, Michael W. 
9035 Golden Sunset Lane 
Springfield, VA 22153

1.Thomas Jefferson Institute for Public Policy 
2.Executive 
3.Springfield, VA

10/22/2013 $150.00 $650.00

Tri-State Potomac, Inc. 
34357 Charles Town Pike 
Purcellville, VA 20132

1. 
2.Service Stations/Convenience Stores 
3.Purcellville, VA

10/11/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Troutman Sanders LLP 
PO Box 1122 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond, VA

10/08/2013 $2,000.00 $3,684.45

Troutman Sanders LLP 
PO Box 1122 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond, VA

10/08/2013 $1,500.00 $5,184.45

Troxel, Steven Michael 
204 Pennsylvania Avenue 
Lynchburg, VA 24502-4730

1.Self 
2.Media Consultant 
3.Lynchburg, VA

10/23/2013 $125.00 $125.00

Truban, William A. 
646 Tennyson Avenue 
Winchester, VA 22601

1.Williaim A. Truban, Jr. PC 
2.Attorney 
3.Winchester, VA

10/01/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Underwood, Gene  
35 Greenvale Creek Road 
Lancaster, VA 22503

1.Self 
2.Construction Claims/Scheduling Consultant 
3.Lancaster, VA

10/16/2013 $50.00 $250.00

United Services Automobile Association 
9800 Fredericksburg Road 
San Antonio, TX 78288

1. 
2.PAC 
3.San Antonio, TX

10/08/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Universal Leaf Tobacco, Inc. Political Action 
Committee 
PO Box 25099 
Richmond, VA 23260

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

10/22/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Valentine, Susan M. 
6487 Warwick Circle 
Alexandria, VA 22315

1.Homemaker 
2.Homemaker 
3.Alexandria, VA

10/08/2013 $100.00 $350.00
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VanderPol, Todd  
11446 Cauthorne Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1.Matthews Well & Pump 
2.Executive 
3.Mechanicsville VA

10/16/2013 $1,000.00 $1,100.00

Viguerie, Richard  
PO Box 3129 
Manassas, VA 20108

1.American Target Advertising 
2.Owner 
3.Manassas, VA

10/10/2013 $250.00 $1,750.00

Virginia Association of Mutual Insurance 
Companies PAC (VAMICPAC) 
PO Box 6927 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

10/22/2013 $750.00 $750.00

Virginia Association of Surveyors Political 
Action Committee 
8572 Landmark Road 
Richmond, VA 23228

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

10/18/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Beach Republican 
1224 Misty Holly Way 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

1. 
2.Political Party Auxiliary 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

10/11/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Beer Wholesalers Association PAC 
17 East Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

10/18/2013 $5,000.00 $20,000.00

Virginia Chiropractic Political Action Committee 
PO Box 15 
Afton, VA 22920

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Afton, VA

10/23/2013 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

Virginia Eagle Distributing 
PO Box 496 
Verona, VA 24482

1. 
2.Beverage Distributing 
3.Verona, VA

10/23/2013 $5,000.00 $7,500.00

Virginia Federation of Republican Women 
115 E Grace St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Political Party Auxiliary 
3.Richmond, VA

10/11/2013 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Virginia Hospital Association Political Action 
Committee 
PO Box 31394 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

10/23/2013 $5,000.00 $7,500.00

Virginia Hospital Association Political Action 
Committee 
PO Box 31394 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

10/23/2013 $5,000.00 $12,500.00

Virginia Lifepoint Hospitals PAC 
6801 Gov GC Peery Hwy 
Richlands, VA 24641

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richlands, VA

10/10/2013 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
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Virginia Oil and Gas Association 
PO Box 2285 
Abingdon, VA 24212

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Abingdon, VA

10/23/2013 $2,500.00 $3,500.00

Virginia Optometric Association PAC 
118 North 8th Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

10/11/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Petroleum, Convenience and Grocery 
Association, Inc.-PAC 
7275 Glen Forest Drive 
Suite 2204 

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

10/11/2013 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Virginia Propane Gas Association Political 
Action Committee 
21430 Timberlake Road 
Box 313 

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Lynchburg, VA

10/23/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Society of Anesthesiologists, PAC 
200 South 10th Street 
Ste 1600 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Political Actin Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

10/18/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Third District Republican Committee 
2716 Hillcrest Road 
Richmond, VA 23225

1. 
2.Political Party Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

10/23/2013 $200.00 $200.00

Waidmann, Brian K 
3824 No Chesterbrook Road 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.American Council of Life Insurers 
2.Chief of Staff 
3.NOVA

10/10/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Walker, L Dudley 
914 Mulberry Road 
Martinsville, VA 24112

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Martinsville, VA

10/08/2013 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Warner, Donald  
2637 Bradway Lane 
Henrico, VA 23233

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Richmond, VA

10/09/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Washington Gas Light Company Political 
Action Committee 
101 Constitution Avenue NW 
Washington, DC 20080

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Washington, DC

10/18/2013 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Welty, Janet  
3465 Izaak Walton Dr 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

10/11/2013 $200.00 $300.00

Wetsel, Carolyn H. 
1809 College Avenue 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

10/08/2013 $200.00 $320.00
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White, Preston M. 
1364 Air Rail Avenue 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455

1.Century Concrete, Inc. 
2.Executive 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

10/23/2013 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Whittemore, Anne Marie 
901 E Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.McGuire Woods LP 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

10/17/2013 $250.00 $550.00

Will, Alan B. 
1640 Egret Circle 
Suffolk, VA 23436

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Suffolk, VA

10/07/2013 $100.00 $200.00

Will, Alan B. 
1640 Egret Circle 
Suffolk, VA 23436

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Suffolk, VA

10/16/2013 $100.00 $300.00

Wilt, Lawrence  
PO Box 1147 
Harrisonburg, VA 22803

1.Superior Concrete Inc 
2.Owner 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

10/03/2013 $250.00 $750.00

Winks, Tim  
3119 Monument Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.Pricewaterhousecoopers LLP 
2.Managing Director 
3.Richmond, VA

10/04/2013 $100.00 $150.00

Witt, Isabella G 
10 Ellensview Circle 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Richmond, VA

10/17/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Woodley, John Paul 
9617 Staysail Court 
Burke, VA 22015

1.Advantus Strategies 
2.consultant 
3.central VA

10/10/2013 $150.00 $150.00

Yarchin, Erick F. 
PO Box 9 
Colonial Heights, VA 23834-0009

1.Self 
2.CPA 
3.Petersburg, VA

10/07/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Young, Rodney  
1410 N. Coalter Street 
Staunton, VA 24401

1.Timberlake, Smith, Thomas & Moses P.C. 
2.Attorney 
3.Staunton, VA

10/23/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Zerzan, Gregory P 
6907 Andover Drive 
Alexandria, VA 22307

1.Koch Industries 
2.Director 
3.NOVA

10/10/2013 $200.00 $200.00

Zirkle, W Denman 
12097 S. Middle Road 
Edinburg, VA 22824

1.Shenandoah Valley Battlefields Foundation 
2.Executive Director 
3.New Market, VA

10/15/2013 $100.00 $1,100.00
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Total This Period $2,278,695.
00

34 of 52



Obenshain for Attorney General 
(CC-12-00167)

Reporting Period: 10/01/2013 Through: 10/23/2013
Page:                          

Schedule B: In-Kind Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location 
4. Service/Goods Received 
5. Basis used to Determine Value

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Gentry, Kevin L. 
9704 Bronte Drive 
Fairfax, VA 22032-3905

1. KCPS, LLC 
2. Executive 
3. Fairfax, VA 
4. Event Expenses 
5. Actual Cost

10/08/2013 $1,707.74 $1,707.74

Miller, Robert Neil 
316 Ziontown Road 
Richmond, VA 23229

1. Commonwealth of Virginia 
2. Finance 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Event Expenses 
5. Actual Cost

10/04/2013 $3,004.48 $3,004.48

Republican Party of Virginia 
115 E Grace St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Political Party Committee 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Mailing 
5. Actual Cost

10/07/2013 $84,870.00 $162,631.00

Republican Party of Virginia 
115 E Grace St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Political Party Committee 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. printing and mailing 
5. Actual Cost

10/16/2013 $44,859.00 $207,490.00

Republican Party of Virginia 
115 E Grace St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Political Party Committee 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. campaign materials 
5. Actual Cost

10/17/2013 $2,275.00 $209,765.00

Republican Party of Virginia 
115 E Grace St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Political Party Committee 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Direct Mailing 
5. Actual Cost

10/21/2013 $54,208.00 $263,973.00

Republican Party of Virginia 
115 E Grace St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Political Party Committee 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. printing and mailing 
5. Actual Cost

10/22/2013 $27,438.00 $291,411.00

Republican State Leadership Committee 
1201 F Street, NW 
Ste 675 
Washington, DC 20004

1.  
2. Political Action Committee 
3. Washington, DC 
4. Polling 
5. Fair Market Value

10/10/2013 $3,500.00 $903,535.10

Republican State Leadership Committee 
1201 F Street, NW 
Ste 675 
Washington, DC 20004

1.  
2. Political Action Committee 
3. Washington, DC 
4. Polling 
5. Fair Market Value

10/18/2013 $22,003.95 $1,535,539.
05

Republican State Leadership Committee 
1201 F Street, NW 
Ste 675 
Washington, DC 20004

1.  
2. Political Action Committee 
3. Washington, DC 
4. Travel and meals 
5. Fair Market Value

10/21/2013 $553.49 $1,936,092.
54

See, Randall A. 
288 Newman Ave 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1. Quick Source Learning 
2. President 
3. Harrisonburg, VA 
4. office space 
5. Fair Market Value

10/01/2013 $400.00 $6,600.00
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Swedish Match US Division 
1021 E. Cary STreet 
Suite 1600 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Tobacco Products 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Cigars 
5. Actual Cost

10/01/2013 $231.55 $231.55

Vanguard Industries 
1172 Azalea Garden Road 
Norfolk, VA 23502

1.  
2. Manufacturing 
3. Norfolk, VA 
4. Golf Tournament Prizes 
5. Actual Cost

10/01/2013 $900.00 $900.00

Whitbeck Cisneros McElroy, PC 
106 Harrison Street SE 
Ste 300 
Leesburg, VA 20175

1.  
2. Law Firm 
3. Leesburg, VA 
4. Admission Tickets 
5. Actual Cost

10/02/2013 $240.00 $240.00

Total This Period $246,191.21
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Bank of America 
8001 Patterson Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23229

Banking services John G. 
Selph 10/01/2013 $25.00

Canada, Joshua  
PO Box 1715 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

consulting John G. 
Selph 10/01/2013 $3,000.00

Canada, Joshua  
PO Box 1715 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

campaign supplies John G. 
Selph 10/01/2013 $28.00

Chatham Light Media, LLC 
PO Box 1330 
Stowe, VT 05672

New Media John G. 
Selph 10/01/2013 $26,767.50

Collette, Nick  
1875 Lee Hwy Apt 35 
Bristol, VA 24201

Consulting John G. 
Selph 10/01/2013 $3,000.00

Cooksey, Paul Hooff 
902 Emerald Drive 
Alexandria, VA 22308

Consulting John G. 
Selph 10/01/2013 $4,000.00

FedEx Kinkos - Virginia Beach 
4224 Virginia Beach Blvd 
Ste 105 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

Printing John G. 
Selph 10/01/2013 $6.78

Forest Consulting Services 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

Consulting John G. 
Selph 10/01/2013 $1,000.00

Hahn Group Inc 
2015 Freedom Ln 
Falls Church, VA 22043

Consulting John G. 
Selph 10/01/2013 $13,000.00

Jackson, Audrey D. 
5018 Alberta  Mews 
Chesterfield, VA 23832

Consulting John G. 
Selph 10/01/2013 $4,000.00

Logan, Paul R. 
1006 Orchard Rd 
Richmond, VA 23226

Consulting John G. 
Selph 10/01/2013 $5,000.00

Obenshain, Anne Tucker 
1062 Wyndham Drive 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Consulting John G. 
Selph 10/01/2013 $2,000.00

Palmer, Rebecca  
2366 Harppon Court 
Richmond, VA 23294

Consulting John G. 
Selph 10/01/2013 $3,000.00
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Panera Bread - Chesapeake 
1412 Greenbrier Pkwy 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/01/2013 $20.24

Walczak, Jared M. 
191 Rockingham Dr. 
Apt B 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

Consulting John G. 
Selph 10/01/2013 $1,500.00

Starbucks 
2401 Utah Avenue South 
Seattle, WA 98134

Travel expense John G. 
Selph 10/02/2013 $15.00

7-Eleven - Leesburg 
502 South King St 
Leesburg, VA 20175

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/03/2013 $3.46

Bonefish Grill 
1779 Carl D. Silver Pkwy 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401

Event Expense John G. 
Selph 10/03/2013 $1,045.60

Chadwick &amp; Son, Inc. 
203 N Belmont Ave 
Richmond, VA 23221

Flowers John G. 
Selph 10/03/2013 $78.45

Collette, Nick  
1875 Lee Hwy Apt 35 
Bristol, VA 24201

Reimbursement gas & mileage John G. 
Selph 10/03/2013 $1,059.85

Cooksey, Paul Hooff 
902 Emerald Drive 
Alexandria, VA 22308

Reimbursement gas & Mileage John G. 
Selph 10/03/2013 $1,198.47

Daily News-Record 
PO Box 193 
Harrisonburg, VA 22803

Research John G. 
Selph 10/03/2013 $49.95

DIYA Restaurant 
2070 Chain Bridge Road 
Vienna, VA 22182

Event Expenses John G. 
Selph 10/03/2013 $3,628.00

Fedex 
942 S Shady Grove Rd 
Memphis, TN 38120

Delivery Services John G. 
Selph 10/03/2013 $54.33

Fedex 
942 S Shady Grove Rd 
Memphis, TN 38120

Delivery & Shipping expense John G. 
Selph 10/03/2013 $7.41

FedEx - Fairfax 
10940 Fairfax Blvd 
Fairfax, VA 22030

Printing & Reproduction John G. 
Selph 10/03/2013 $2,035.19
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Golden China Restaurant 
1039 Edwards Ferry Rd NE 
Leesburg, VA 20176

Meeting Expense John G. 
Selph 10/03/2013 $157.17

Henrico County Republican Committee 
PO Box 2424 
Glen Allen, VA 23058

Entry Ticket John G. 
Selph 10/03/2013 $10.00

Hilton Hotels - McLean 
7920 Jones Branch Dr 
McLean, VA 22102

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/03/2013 $334.88

Jackson, Audrey D. 
5018 Alberta  Mews 
Chesterfield, VA 23832

Reimbursement gas & mileage John G. 
Selph 10/03/2013 $601.06

Jason&#39;s Deli 
7115 Forest Hill Ave 
Richmond, VA 23225

Meeting Expenses John G. 
Selph 10/03/2013 $184.46

Leavitt, Christopher  
1660 S Burkwood Ct Apt A 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

Reimbursement gas & mileage John G. 
Selph 10/03/2013 $400.00

Logan, Paul R. 
1006 Orchard Rd 
Richmond, VA 23226

Reimbursement gas & mileage John G. 
Selph 10/03/2013 $390.00

Lowes -Chantilly 
13856 Metrotech Drive 
Chantilly, VA 20151

Parade and Sign Materials John G. 
Selph 10/03/2013 $46.25

Maggiano&#39;s Little Italy 
2001 International Dr 
McLean, VA 22102

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/03/2013 $40.00

Main, Brian P. 
1346 Elm View Avenue 
Norfolk, VA 23503

Photography John G. 
Selph 10/03/2013 $192.50

Nestle Toll House Cafe 
1961 Chain Bridge Rd 
McLean, VA 22102

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/03/2013 $3.38

Palmer, Rebecca  
2366 Harppon Court 
Richmond, VA 23294

Reimbursement - gas & mileage John G. 
Selph 10/03/2013 $563.36

Postmaster 
US Postal Service 
Harrisonburg, VA 22805

Postage & Delivery John G. 
Selph 10/03/2013 $11.20
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Postmaster - Abingdon 
300 W. Main Street 
Abingdon, VA 24210

Postage & Delivery John G. 
Selph 10/03/2013 $67.90

Postmaster - Fairfax, VA 
3601 Pickett Road 
Fairfax, VA 22031

Postage & Delivery John G. 
Selph 10/03/2013 $13.04

Rodeway Inn 
526 Orange Ave., N.E. 
Roanoke, VA 24016

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/03/2013 $51.58

Salem Republican Committee 
PO Box 151 
Salem, VA 24153

Entry tickets John G. 
Selph 10/03/2013 $80.00

Sam&#39;s Club 
13249 Lee Highway 
Bristol, VA 24202

Office paper supplies John G. 
Selph 10/03/2013 $88.08

Staples - Richmond Prhm 
1530 N. Parham Road 
Richmond, VA 23229

Printing & Reproduction John G. 
Selph 10/03/2013 $166.37

Staples - Tysons Corner 
8387C Leesburg Pike 
Tysons Corner, VA 22182

Office supplies John G. 
Selph 10/03/2013 $65.99

State Fair of Virginia 
13111 Dawn Blvd 
Doswell, VA 23047

Entry Ticket John G. 
Selph 10/03/2013 $15.00

Sun Data Supply, Inc. 
3250 Wilshire Blvd 
Ste 813 
Los Angeles, CA 90010

Office supplies printer ink John G. 
Selph 10/03/2013 $161.90

The Commonwealth Club 
401 West Franklin Street 
Richmond, VA 23220

Event Expense John G. 
Selph 10/03/2013 $6,155.35

Top of Virginia Regional Chamber of 
Commerce 
407 S. Loudoun Street 
Winchester, VA 22601

Entry Ticket John G. 
Selph 10/03/2013 $25.00

Tractor Supply - Leesburg 
635 Edwards Ferry Road NE 
Leesburg, VA 20176

Sign materials John G. 
Selph 10/03/2013 $23.49

Walczak, Jared M. 
191 Rockingham Dr. 
Apt B 
Harrisonburg, VA 22802

Reimbursement gas & mileage John G. 
Selph 10/03/2013 $423.19
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Bank of America 
8001 Patterson Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23229

Banking services John G. 
Selph 10/04/2013 $25.00

Chatham Light Media, LLC 
PO Box 1330 
Stowe, VT 05672

New Media John G. 
Selph 10/04/2013 $34,559.38

Lost Dog Cafe 
5876 Washington Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22205

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/04/2013 $31.94

Mary&#39;s Diner 
1203 Piney Forest Rd 
Danville, VA 24540

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/04/2013 $21.03

ParkMobileUSA 
3200 Cobb Galleria Parkway SE 
Suite 100 
Atlanta, GA 30339

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/04/2013 $0.80

ParkMobileUSA 
3200 Cobb Galleria Parkway SE 
Suite 100 
Atlanta, GA 30339

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/04/2013 $2.45

ParkMobileUSA 
3200 Cobb Galleria Parkway SE 
Suite 100 
Atlanta, GA 30339

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/04/2013 $2.45

Pinpoint Media, LLC 
4659 Kinsey Lane 
Alexandria, VA 22311

Media Placement John G. 
Selph 10/04/2013 $410,894.00

Arby&#39;s - Mechanicsville 
110 Mechanicsville Turnpike 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/07/2013 $4.69

Arby&#39;s - Mechanicsville 
110 Mechanicsville Turnpike 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/07/2013 $2.07

Bungalow Alehouse 
2840 Prince William Pkwy 
Woodbridge, VA 22192

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/07/2013 $19.53

Carytown Burgers &amp; Fries 
3500 1/2 W Cary St 
Richmond, VA 23321

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/07/2013 $31.03

Chick-Fil-A Winchester 
1850 Apple Blossom Dr 
Winchester, VA 22601

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/07/2013 $12.97
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Flinns Restaurant 
403 N Ridge Rd 
Henrico, VA 23229

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/07/2013 $26.81

Google 
1600 Amphithreatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Advertising John G. 
Selph 10/07/2013 $95.00

Hahn Group Inc 
2015 Freedom Ln 
Falls Church, VA 22043

Event Expenses reimbursement John G. 
Selph 10/07/2013 $5,833.74

Parking City of Richmond 
900 East Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/07/2013 $8.00

Staunton Coffee &amp; Tea 
32 S. New Street 
Staunton, VA 24402

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/07/2013 $5.56

The Printing Express 
PO Box 1975 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Printing & Reproduction John G. 
Selph 10/07/2013 $52,121.71

Virginia Hispanic Chamber of Commerce 
10700 Midlothian Turnpike 
Ste 200 
Richmond, VA 23235

Contribution John G. 
Selph 10/07/2013 $200.00

Best Western 
791 Madison Rd 
Culpeper, VA 22701

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/08/2013 $121.32

Best Western 
791 Madison Rd 
Culpeper, VA 22701

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/08/2013 $121.32

Zoho Corporation 
4900 Hopyard Rd 
Pleasanton, CA 94588

Software expense John G. 
Selph 10/08/2013 $370.00

Chatham Light Media, LLC 
PO Box 1330 
Stowe, VT 05672

media production fees John G. 
Selph 10/09/2013 $12,490.00

Chesapeake Virginia Wine Festival 
900 Greenbrier Parkway 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

Entry tickets John G. 
Selph 10/09/2013 $60.00

Forest Consulting Services 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

Consulting John G. 
Selph 10/09/2013 $5,500.00
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Proflowers 
4840 Eastgate Mall 
San Diego, CA 92121

Flowers John G. 
Selph 10/09/2013 $87.74

Bank of America 
8001 Patterson Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23229

Banking services John G. 
Selph 10/10/2013 $25.00

California Pizza - Richmond 
11800 W Broad St, Richmond, VA 23233 
Richmond, VA 23233

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/10/2013 $16.48

Pinpoint Media, LLC 
4659 Kinsey Lane 
Alexandria, VA 22311

Media Placement John G. 
Selph 10/10/2013 $497,437.00

Proflowers 
4840 Eastgate Mall 
San Diego, CA 92121

Flowers John G. 
Selph 10/10/2013 $103.25

Chatham Light Media, LLC 
PO Box 1330 
Stowe, VT 05672

New Media John G. 
Selph 10/11/2013 $4,200.00

EZPass Virginia 
PO Box 1234 
Clifton Forge, VA 24422

Travel Expenses John G. 
Selph 10/11/2013 $70.00

ParkMobileUSA 
3200 Cobb Galleria Parkway SE 
Suite 100 
Atlanta, GA 30339

Travel expense John G. 
Selph 10/11/2013 $1.32

ParkMobileUSA 
3200 Cobb Galleria Parkway SE 
Suite 100 
Atlanta, GA 30339

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/11/2013 $1.45

The Printing Express 
PO Box 1975 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Printing & Reproduction John G. 
Selph 10/11/2013 $24,387.51

7-Eleven - Centreville 
13830 Lee Hwy 
Centreville, VA 20120

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/15/2013 $3.50

7-Eleven - Wakefield 
103 W Main St 
Wakefield, VA 23888

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/15/2013 $5.69

Bank of America 
8001 Patterson Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23229

Banking services John G. 
Selph 10/15/2013 $25.00
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Canada, Joshua  
PO Box 1715 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

Reimbursement gas & mileage John G. 
Selph 10/15/2013 $43.00

Colonial Parking 
1050 Thomas Jefferson Street NW 
Suite 100 
Washington, DC 20007

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/15/2013 $3.00

Pinpoint Media, LLC 
4659 Kinsey Lane 
Alexandria, VA 22311

Media Placement John G. 
Selph 10/15/2013 $35,120.00

Postmaster - Virginia Beach 
550 First Colonial Rd #308 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

Postage & delivery John G. 
Selph 10/15/2013 $48.00

Starbucks 
2401 Utah Avenue South 
Seattle, WA 98134

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/15/2013 $15.00

Thaiphoon Restaurant 
1301 S Joyce St 
Arlington, VA 22202

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/15/2013 $32.28

Town Center City Club 
222 Central Park Ave 
#230 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

Event Expense John G. 
Selph 10/15/2013 $131.00

Virginia Oil - Gordonsville 
11445 James Madison Gordonsville, VA 2294 
Gordonsville, VA 22942

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/15/2013 $1.32

Bank of America 
8001 Patterson Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23229

Banking services John G. 
Selph 10/16/2013 $25.00

City Dogs 
1309 W Main St 
Richmond, VA 23220

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/16/2013 $20.77

Greater Richmond Convention Center 
N 5th St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/16/2013 $6.00

McDonald&#39;s - Orange 
153 N Madison St 
Orange, VA 22960

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/16/2013 $9.14

Pinpoint Media, LLC 
4659 Kinsey Lane 
Alexandria, VA 22311

Media Placement John G. 
Selph 10/16/2013 $25,120.00
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Bank of America 
8001 Patterson Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23229

Banking services John G. 
Selph 10/17/2013 $25.00

Chadwick &amp; Son, Inc. 
203 N Belmont Ave 
Richmond, VA 23221

Flowers John G. 
Selph 10/17/2013 $115.30

Chatham Light Media, LLC 
PO Box 1330 
Stowe, VT 05672

New Media production John G. 
Selph 10/17/2013 $16,125.00

Pinpoint Media, LLC 
4659 Kinsey Lane 
Alexandria, VA 22311

Media Placement John G. 
Selph 10/17/2013 $15,000.00

The Printing Express 
PO Box 1975 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Printing & Reproduction John G. 
Selph 10/17/2013 $895.62

7-Eleven - Richmond 
321 Libbie Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23226

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/18/2013 $1.84

Dairy Queen 
911 Cross County Rd. 
Mineral, VA 23117

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/18/2013 $4.26

McDonald&#39;s - Abingdon 
24482 Lee Highway 
Abingdon, VA 24211

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/18/2013 $2.68

McDonald&#39;s - Fishersville 
715 Tinkling Spring Rd 
Fishersville, VA 22939

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/18/2013 $2.19

Pinpoint Media, LLC 
4659 Kinsey Lane 
Alexandria, VA 22311

Media Placement John G. 
Selph 10/18/2013 $529,834.50

Pinpoint Media, LLC 
4659 Kinsey Lane 
Alexandria, VA 22311

Media Placement John G. 
Selph 10/18/2013 $50,000.00

The Printing Express 
PO Box 1975 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

Printing and Reproduction John G. 
Selph 10/18/2013 $19,391.79

Charlottesville Parking Center 
108 5th Street NE 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/21/2013 $2.00

46 of 52



Obenshain for Attorney General 
(CC-12-00167)

Reporting Period: 10/01/2013 Through: 10/23/2013
Page:                          

Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Pegasus Restaurant 
5604 Patterson Ave 
Richmond, VA 23226

Meeting Expense John G. 
Selph 10/21/2013 $113.50

Pinpoint Media, LLC 
4659 Kinsey Lane 
Alexandria, VA 22311

Media Placement John G. 
Selph 10/21/2013 $450,120.00

Riverside Lunch 
1429 Hazel St 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/21/2013 $34.34

Wendys - Dublin 
4648 Cleburne Blvd 
Dublin, VA 24084

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/21/2013 $13.85

EventBrite 
651 Brannon Street 
Ste 110 
San Francisco, CA 94103

Processing Fees John G. 
Selph 10/22/2013 $84.37

Pinpoint Media, LLC 
4659 Kinsey Lane 
Alexandria, VA 22311

Media Placement John G. 
Selph 10/22/2013 $90,120.00

7-Eleven - Strasburg 
225 N Massanutten St 
Strasburg, VA 22657

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/23/2013 $4.58

Burger King - Strasburg 
33964 Old Valley Pike 
Strasburg, VA 22657

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/23/2013 $7.14

Espresso Bar &amp; Cafe 
165 N Loudoun St 
Winchester, VA 22601

Travel Expense John G. 
Selph 10/23/2013 $5.52

Stripe, Inc. 
140 Second St 
San Francisco, CA 94105

Credit Card Processing Fees John G. 
Selph 10/23/2013 $2,677.45

Total This Period $2,369,874.
56
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Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 396 $2,278,695.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 14 $246,191.21

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 395 $22,583.01

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 805 $2,547,469.22

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $246,191.21

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $2,369,874.56

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $2,616,065.77

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $320,221.30

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $2,547,469.22

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $2,547,469.22

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $2,867,690.52

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$2,616,065.77

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $2,616,065.77

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $251,624.75

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $0.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $2,404,141.98

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $2,547,469.22

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $4,951,611.20

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $4,951,611.20

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $2,083,920.68

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$2,616,065.77

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $4,699,986.45

29. Ending Balance $251,624.75
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